

Adam S. Kaplan Supports Alzheimer's Association

Adam S. Kaplan's philanthropic reach has expanded to include the Alzheimer's Association, supporting important research for treatments and a cure.

NEW YORK CITY, NY, UNITED STATES, March 5, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Prominent financial consultant, <u>Adam S. Kaplan</u> has pledged his support to the Alzheimer's Association, aligning his efforts with the AllPie Alzheimer's Challenge (AllPie ALZ) initiated by Brett Ari Fischer. This initiative, born out of a personal tragedy, aims to raise significant funds and increase awareness for Alzheimer's research worldwide.

The AllPie ALZ challenge, which encourages participants to get pied in the face and share the moment on social media with the hashtags #AllPieALZ and #ENDALZ, has seen widespread participation. Adam S. Kaplan's involvement amplifies the message and brings awareness to the urgent need for research funding. Kaplan's decision to join this cause reflects his deep commitment to making a difference in the community, particularly in fighting a disease that affects millions globally.

"Supporting the Alzheimer's Association through the AllPie Alzheimer's Challenge is more than just an act of charity," says Kaplan. "It's a personal commitment to honor those affected by this devastating disease. By joining hands with this remarkable initiative, I hope to inspire others to take action, spread awareness, and contribute to the vital research needed to combat Alzheimer's. Together, we can make a significant impact."

The Alzheimer's Foundation of America (AFA) plays a crucial role in the fight against Alzheimer's, providing support, services, and education nationwide to those affected by Alzheimer's and related dementias. Founded in 2002, the AFA has been a beacon of hope, offering a National Toll-Free Helpline, memory screenings, and extensive caregiver support. With a mission rooted in compassionate care, innovation, and a collaborative spirit, the AFA's commitment to funding research for better treatments and a cure mirrors Adam S. Kaplan's dedication to making a meaningful difference in the lives of those impacted by Alzheimer's.

Adam S. Kaplan is a business professional whose career path is characterized by excellence and dedication. With a strong background in financial consulting, Kaplan excels in managing diverse business portfolios. His success is rooted in his passion and unwavering commitment to his clients. Kaplan is an accomplished academic in economics and also enjoys aviation, model car

crafting, sports, and cultural exploration. His ethical practice and leadership skills have made him a respected figure in the consulting world.

For more information about Adam S. Kaplan, please visit his <u>LinkedIn</u>.

For more information on Alzheimer's Foundation, please visit their website.

Media Relations Adam S. Kaplan email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/693565129

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.